Absolute Maximum Ratings  ( TJ = 25°C unless otherwise specified )
Symbol Parameter Condition Ratings Units
VDRM
IT(RMS) R.M.S On-State Current TC 4 A
ITSM Surge On-State Current One Cycle, 50Hz/60Hz, Peak,
Non-Repetitive
I2t I2t for Fusing A2s
PGM

BPT410
BPT435
 Ordering Information Scheme
 Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type Package
600 V 700 V 800 V
BPT405-xB X X X 5 mA Logic level            TO-252
BPT405-xI                       X X X 5 mA Logic level            TO-251
BPT405-xO                     X X X 5 mA Logic level   TO-220
BPT405-xF                      X X X 5 mA Logic level           TO-220F
BPT410-xB X X X 10 mA Logic level            TO-252
BPT410-xI                      X X X 10 mA Logic Level           TO-251
BPT410-xO                    X X X 10 mA Logic Level    TO-220
BPT410-xF                     X X X 10 mA Logic Level           TO-220F
BPT435-xB X X X 35 mA Snubberless           TO-252
BPT435-xI                      X X X 35 mA Snubberless           TO-251
BPT435-xO                    X                X X 35 mA Snubberless    TO-220
BPT435-xF                    X X X 35 mA Snubberless           TO-220F
BP   T   4   05  - 6    2   (T)
Triac series
Current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
4 = 4A
05 =   5mA
10 = 10mA
35 = 35mA
6 = 600V
7 = 700V
8 = 800V
I = TO-251
B = TO-252
O = TO-220
F =  TO-220F
Blank = Tube
T = Tape & reel
BETTER POWER
BPT4 Series
5/8
BPT4 Series
6/8
BPT4 Series
7/8
Dim.
mm Inch
Min. Typ. Max. Min. Typ. Max.
A 9.7 10.1 0.382 0.398
B 6.3 6.7 0.248 0.264
C 9.0 9.47 0.354 0.373
D 12.8 13.3 0.504 0.524
E 1.2 1.4 0.047 0.055
F  1.7   0.067
G  2.5   0.098
H 3.0 3.4 0.118 0.134
I 1.25 1.4 0.049 0.055
J 2.4  2.7 0.094  0.106
K 5.0  5.15 0.197  0.203
L 2.2 2.6 0.087 0.102
M 1.25 1.55 0.049 0.061
N 0.45 0.6 0.018 0.024
O 0.6 1.0 0.024 0.039
3.6 0.142
8/8
1. T1
2. T2
3. Gate
A
B